
Office of Administration   

Karen Boeger, CPPB - Director  

Division of Purchasing 
 
 

Carla Duppong, Administrative Assistant  
573-751-3273 

Carla.Duppong@oa.mo.gov   

 
 

Information Technology Section  
 
 
 
Cindy Stafford, CPPB – Assistant Director – Procurement 
Phone: 573-751-3273 
E-Mail: cindy.stafford@oa.mo.gov 
 
Gary Eggen, CPPB – IT Section Manager – Buyer #59 
Phone: 573-751-2497 
E-Mail: Gary.Eggen@oa.mo.gov 
›   Application Software Systems/Solution Development 

›  Customized IT Solutions/Services 

›   Outsourced System Services 

›   On-Line Database/Software Subscription Services 

 
Shelby Loethen - Section Support  
Phone: 573-522-2447 
E-Mail: Shelby.Loethen@oa.mo.gov 

 
Brent Dixon, CPPB - Buyer #94  
Phone: 573-751-4903 
E-Mail: Brent.Dixon@oa.mo.gov 
›  IT Consulting Services 

›   Application Software Systems/Solution Development 

›   Outsourced System Services 

›  Customized IT Solutions/Services 

 
John Stobbart, CPPB - Buyer #53  
Phone: 573-751-3796 
E-Mail: John.Stobbart@oa.mo.gov 
›   E-Payment Services 

›   Disaster Recovery Solutions 

›  IT Security/Monitoring Equipment/Services 

›  Radios/Radio Systems 

›  Wiring/Cabling Services 

›  IVR Hardware and Software 

›  Application Software Systems/Solution Development 

›  Outsourced System Services 

  
 

  
 

  



Shannon Branson – Buyer #09 
Phone: 573-751-3331 
E-Mail: shannon.branson@oa.mo.gov 
›  Micrographic Equipment/Supplies 

›  Mainframe/Midrange Computing 

›  Computer Data/Document Storage (not covered by PC Prime Vendor Contract) 

›  Miscellaneous IT Equipment/Supplies (not covered by PC Prime Vendor Contract) 

›  Software Maintenance 

›  Software Training 

›  Computer-Based/On-Line Training 
 

 
 

Earl Pettit, CPPB - Buyer #19 
Phone: 573-751-5430 
E-Mail: Earl.Pettit@oa.mo.gov 
›   Telecommunications Products/Services 

›  Networking Products 

›   Network Services 

›  Network Consulting Services 

›  Ethernet Services 

›   Application Software Systems/Solution Development 

›   Outsourced System Services 
 

 
Paul Linhardt - Buyer #25 
Phone: 573-751-4578 
E-Mail: Paul.Linhardt@oa.mo.gov 
›  PC Prime Vendor Services 

›  Software (not covered by PC Prime Vendor Contract) 

›  Wireless Communication Equipment/Services (e.g. cellular, PDAs, paging, etc.) 

›  Computer Maintenance 

›  Copiers/Printers 

›  Equipment Maintenance/Maintenance Management Services 
 
 

Roy Burgess - Buyer #14 
Phone: 573-751-1692 
E-Mail: Roy.Burgess@oa.mo.gov 
›  Software Enterprise Agreements 

›  Software/Software Maintenance 

›  On-Line Database/Software Subscriptions Services 

›   Application Software Systems/Solution Development 

›   Outsourced System Services 


